

## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office: 1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 one: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in



## File No: AEGCL/MD/IT/TECH/CYBER\_SECURITY/PROCUREMENT/O7

Dated: 04/08/2023

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

A)Basic details:		
Tender No:	AEGCL/MD/IT/TECH/CYBER_SECURITY/PROCUREMENT/0	
Name of work:	Supply and Installation of End Point Security (Antivirus) solution with Cloud Based Centralized Management Console at Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Offices.	
Work Type	Supply And Installation	
Tender Inviting Authority	AEGCL	
Designation	Chief General Manager,	
Address	T&C And Communication,	
	AEGCL (Assam)	

## B) Critical Dates:

Tender Start Date	05-08-2023	09:30 AM
Submission Start Date	05-08-2023	11:00 AM
Tender end date	14-08-2023	11:00 AM
Tender Opening Date	14-08-2023	12:30 PM

Interested bidders may kindly visit AEGCL's website www.aegcl.co.in and www.sppp.assam.gov.in for more details.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-CGM (T&C And Communication) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited.

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/IT/TECH/CYBER\_SECURITY/PROCUREMENT/O7(A) Dated: 04/08/2023 Copy To:

- 1) PS to MD AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, for kind appraisal to MD , AEGCL.
- 2) CGM F&A, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, for kind information.
- 3) DGM IT i/c, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, for information.
- 4) Office Copy

Sd/-

CGM (T&C And Communication) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited.